oppino

& SONS, INC.

KEY WEST, FL

Task Order Proposal

General Utility Services Contract
ITB 15-021
P.O.#

DATE:

10/11/19

ITEMIZED QUANTITIES

Location: Atlantic Boulevard, Key West FL 33040 Task Order
Work: Curb Installation & Bike Path Improvements (as per 60% drawings received)
Item Description Quantity Units Cost per Unit Line Item Cost Notes

Superintendent 120.0 HR $ 98.00 | $ 11,760.00
Foreman 80.0 HR $ 80.00 | $ 6,400.00
Operator 80.0 HR $ 60.00 | $ 4,800.00
Laborer 80.0 HR $ 42.00 [ $ 3,360.00
Laborer 80.0 HR $ 42.00 | $ 3,360.00
Laborer 80.0 HR $ 42.00 | $ 3,360.00
Bobcat or Equivalent 58.0 HR $ 40.00 | $ 2,320.00
Backhoe, Rubber Tire, Various Attachments, without Operator 58.0 HR $ 100.00 | $ 5,800.00
Dump Truck, 15 CY, Without Operator 58.0 HR $ 60.00 | $ 3,480.00
Road Grader 58.0 HR $ 90.00 | $ 5,220.00
Milling 1,400.0 SY $ 7.00 [ $ 9,800.00
Asphalt Pavement 75.0 TON $ 250.00 | $ 18,750.00
Adjust Meter Box 4.0 EA $ 175.00 | $ 700.00
Adjust Utility Fixtures 5.0 EA $ 400.00 | $ 2,000.00
Type F Curb 1,675.0 LF $ 4250 | $ 71,187.50
New Sign Post & Sign 2.0 EA $ 400.00 | $ 800.00
New Sign Post 1.0 EA $ 475.00 | $ 475.00
#57 Stone 88.0 TON $ 40.00 | $ 3,520.00
Crushed Limerock 80.0 TON $ 4400 [ $ 3,520.00
Flowable Fill 44.0 CcY $ 133.00 | $ 5,852.00

Subtotal $ 166,464.50
Performance/Payment Bonds (% of subtotal) 1.0 LS $20/Thousand
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of subtotal) 1.0 LS 5% of Total $ 8,323.23

Total $ 174,787.73
Notes:
Prepared by:
Andrew Toppino
Estimator
Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. TO
Sheet| 1lofl

Date:

10/11/19




